

Versalink Holdings Limited

Incorporated in Singapore on 21 August 2014 Company Registration No.: 201411394N

PRESS RELEASE

Versalink Wins Singapore Business Review Listed Companies Award 2018

SINGAPORE, **18 May 2018** – SGX Catalist-listed Versalink Holdings Limited ("Versalink" or the "Group"), a Malaysia-based manufacturer of mid to high-end system furniture with more than 90 overseas dealers located in more than 40 countries, was named the winner of the prestigious Singapore Business Review ("SBR") Listed Companies Award 2018 for the category "Furniture and Fixture".

The panel of judges had chosen Versalink as the winner among the entries for the category "Furniture and Fixture". It is Versalink's first ever win at the SBR Award. The SBR Award is given to the most outstanding publicly listed companies in Singapore with the most innovative projects and best practices that significantly enhanced the company's business and its industry.

In accepting the award, Mr. Matthew Law, Chief Executive Officer, Versalink Holdings Limited said, "I'm truly honoured to receive this award on behalf of Versalink and my colleagues. I'm very grateful that all our effort and hard work are being appreciated and recognized with this award. Our achievements are shaped by the strength of the foundations set by our team and colleagues. Since established in 1991, we overcame all challenges which have now become the milestones for us. The entire journey was a learning experience for me and with this award; I am more determined to take our success to the next level, Versalink has a strong legacy of

innovation, where we have made significant investments in bringing the best of design and supply of a wide range of system furniture that help our customers optimize usage of space which we believe increases work performance and productivity".

Moving forward, Versalink will continue to provide the best workspace solutions and system furniture to our clients while adding more capabilities and capacities to bring further growth to the industry.

#End of Release#

Contact Information:

Public Relations, Versalink Holdings Limited

Name: Arica Walters Tel: +603 3392 6888 Email: IR@versalink.com

Website: www.versalink.com

About Versalink Holdings Limited

Versalink Holdings Limited is an established Malaysia-based manufacturer of mid to high-end system furniture that provides products and ervices to more than 90 overseas dealers located in more than 40 countries in Africa, Asia, Australasia, Middle East and North America.

Established in 1991, Versalink is engaged in the design, manufacture and supply of a wide range of system furniture and the provision of workspace planning and consulting services. Its customers comprise contractors, corporate customers, dealers and original equipment manufacturer customers, both in Malaysia and overseas.

Apart from its "Versalink" brand products, the Group represents various international brands such as ZÜCO Bürositzmöbel AG of Switzerland and Dauphin Human Design of Germany. Additionally, the Group supplies ancillary products such as seating models and work tools that are sourced from third party manufacturers.

This press release has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's Sponsor, CIMB Bank Berhad, Singapore Branch (the "Sponsor"), for compliance with the relevant rules of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST"), this being the SGXST Listing Manual Section B: Rules of Catalist. The Sponsor has not independently verified the contents of this press release.

The press release has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST. The Sponsor and the SGX-ST assume no responsibility for the contents of this press release, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this press release.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr Yee Chia Hsing, Head, Catalist. The contact particulars are 50 Raffles Place, #09-01 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623, telephone: +65 6337 5115.